AMENDMENT #3 "

This amendment by and between the Texas Civil Commitment Office (TCCO) and Peter
Henschel (“Contractor”), collectively “the parties” is effective as of March 13, 2019.

WHEREAS, TCCO and Contractor entered into a contract on September 10, 2015 to provide
clinical examiner services to the TCCO population; and

WHEREAS, Section 2 of the Contract set forth a total contract amount of twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000.00) per fiscal year which was subsequently increased by Amendment to thirty-
five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) per fiscal year.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties agree as follows:

I Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to increase the not to exceed contract amount
for fiscal year 2019 from thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) to forty thousand dollars
($40,000.00), effective March 13, 2019.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract not specifically modified herein shall remain
in full force and effect.

THIS AMENDMENT is hereby approved as of the date first written above.

CONTRACTOR
g
/‘f"f\ L TS 225 ~(3
Peter Henschel Date ’

TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT OFFICE

G \EJ\I\GL"‘ Heeg= 11

Marsha McLane v Date
Executive' Director

TCCO
APR 02 2018
RECEIVE : |




> &
AMENDMENT #2

This amendment by and between the Texas Civil Commitment Office (TCCO) and Peter
Henschel (“Contractor™), collcctively “ihe partics” is effective as of August 5, 2016.

WHEREAS, TCCO and Contractor entered into a conlracl on Seplember 10, 2015 lo provide
clinical examiner services to the TCCO population; and

WHEREAS, Section 2 of the Contract set forth a {olal contract amount not to cxceed twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25.000.00) per fiscal year which was subsequently increased by amendment
to thirty thousand doflars ($30.000.00) pec.fiscal year.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good
and valuable consideration, Lhe receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. the
parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended (o increase the not to exceed contract
amount from thisty-thousand dollars ($30,000.00) per fiscal year to thirty-five thousand doflars
($35,000.00) per fiscal year, effeclive August 5, 2016.

2, All other terms and conditions of the Contract nol specifically modified herein shall
remain in full force and effect.

THIS AMENDMENT is hereby approved as of the date first wrilten above.

CONTRACTOR
%4— 1//\/\ %‘«q\ SS—p 4= (L
$eter HenscHel ’ Date

TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT OFFICE

2102006
Datc

Marsha
Executive Di



D Q
AMENDMENT #1

This amendment by and between the Texas Civil Commitment Office (TCCO) and Peter
Henschel (“Contractor™), collectively “the parties™ is cffective s of Augusl 1, 2016.

WHEREAS, TCCO and Contractor entesed into a conlract on September 10. 2015 io provide
clinical examiner services to the TCCO population; and

WHEREAS. Section 2 of the Contract set forth a tolal contract amount not 10 exceed twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25.000.00) per liscal year.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. the
parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hercby amended to increase the not to exceed contracl
amount from wenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per fiscal year to thirty-thousand dollars
($30,000.00) per lscal ycar, effective August 1, 2016.

2 All other terms and conditions of the Contract nat specifically modified herein shall
remain in full force and effecl.

THIS AMENDMENT is hereby approved as of the daic first wrilten above.

CONTRACTOR
//t/‘/* T 7= oS —(5
Peter Henschel Date

TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT OFFICE

% - [0 16
Marsha e Date
Exccutive Directar
TCCO
AUG [ 8 20i6
RECEIVED




b q

TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT OFFICE

This contract, number BE-16-0401. is enicred into by and between the Texas Civil Commitment Office
(TCCO). formerly known as the Office of Violent Sex Offender Monagemenl (QVSOM or “ihe Office™). an
ogency of the Sinle of Texas. and Peler W. Henschel, Ph.D. dib/a Ceniral Psychological Services
(“Contractor”). a For Profit Organization, (collectively. “the Pasties™),

i, Purpose of the Contyact. The Olfice agrees lo purchase, and Contruclor agrees to provide. services and/or
goods 10 the eligible populations as described in the Notice of Open Enrollment OE # 53700-6-0000149483.
Clinical Examiner Scrvices.

3. Total Amount of the Contract. The total contract amount shall not exceed $25,000.00 per fiscal year. and
the payment method shatl be as specified in the Open Enroliment Solicitation.

3. Funding Oblipatlon. This Contract is contingenl upan the continued availability of funding. If funds
become unavailable through lack of appropriations, budget cuts, transfer of funds between programs.,
amendment to the Appropriations Act, or any other disruptions of cureent appropriated funding for this Conlract.
TCCO may restrict, reduce, or terminate funding under this Contract.

4, Term of the Contract. This Contract begins on the date of execution through August 31, 2020. TCCO may,
al ils sole discrelion, renew a conlingency conlract afier the initial term. Conlracis may be renewed up to four
additional one year period contract lerms. Renewal is contingent upon the availability of funds and the
satisfactory performance of the Coniraclos during the contract pericd. TCCO is not responsible for payment
under this Contract belore both parties have signed the Contract.

5. Termination. This Contract may be terminated by mutual wrillen agreement of both Parties, Either Party
may terminate this Contract by giving the other Pany thiny (30) duys written notice of its intent to terminae.
Written notice may be sent by any method which provides verification of receipt and the thirty (30) days will be
calculated from the date of receipt. This Caniract may be terminated for cause by eithes Party for breach or
failure 10 perform an essential requirement of the Contract. Upon termination of all or part of this Contract,
TCCO ond the Contractor will be dischorged from any further abligation crested under the applicable terms of
this Contracl excepl for the equilnble scitlement of the respective accrucd interests or obligations incurred prior
to terminalion,

6. Authorjty. TCCO enters into this Conlract uader tle uuthority of Title 11, Health and Safety Code, Chapicr
841, Il this is o professional services coniract authority is also granted through Professional Services
Procurement Act, Texas Government Code, §§2254.001-2254.005. Health and Safety Code, §12.0121, and 25
Texas Administrative Code, §1.181; and Contractor shall perform “professional scrvices™ within the meaning of
that terw as-defined in the above.

7. Docymeats Forming Contract. The Contract consists of the foSlowing:
a. Corc Contract {this document);

b. Solicitation Document, Notice of Open Ensollment OE #53700-6-0000149483 Clinical Examiner Services.
including Appendices A through |; and

c. Contractor’s Response(s) to the Solicitation Document(s).



B Q

Any changes made (o the Contract, whether by edil or attachment. do not form part of the Cantract unless
expressly agreed 10 in writing by TCCO and Contractor and incorpocated herein, S
8. Conflieting Terms. In the event of conflicting temms pmong the documents forming this Coniract, the order
of contsol Is first the Core Coatract, then the Solicitation Document and then Contractor's response (o the
Solicitation Documents, if any. :

/
9. Payce. The Parties ogree that the following payce is entitied lo recelve payment for scrvices rendered by
Coniractor or goods received under this Contracl:

Peter W. Henschel, Ph.D.

t/b/a Central Psychological Services

6116 N. Central Expressway, Suite 120
Dallas, Texas 75206-0922

Vendor [dentification Number: 75-2674313

10, Entire Agrecment, The parties acknowledge thai this Contract is the enlire agreement of the Parlies and
that there are no ogreements or understandings. writlen or oral, between them with respect to the subject matter
of this Contract, other than as set forth in this Contracl.

By signing below. the Parties acknowledge that they have read the Contract and agree to its terms, and that the

persons whose signsiures appear below have the requisiie authority to execute this Contract on behalf of the
named Parly.

TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT OFFICE PETER W. HENSCHEL, Ph.D

'\ d/bia Central Psychological Scrvices

S'IE"‘*']E i of nuthorized Official By:ZJI;L A/-?/AA%

Signare

f-tt-205

QG-I 15
Date
Marsha McLare

Executive Directlor
Texans Civil Commitment Office

‘PO Box 149347 - MC 4300
Austin, Texas 78754

512-834-4590
mapshg, mclanei@ ieuo texas.uov

Date
ful'w L. tf&n:dlwl/ ory

Print Name and Title

GG M. (ett Eiopy S (30
Address

Dalle , TV F3206

City, State, Zip

HY ~26 (-3 FF

Telephone

Clntralpsych hotrmnl.corm

£-mail Address for Officlal Correspondence




